The Secretaries
All Affiliated Units of
Boxing Federation of India

Dear Sir / Madam,

This is to inform you that Boxing Federation of India is planning to hold Selection Trials for Junior Boys at National Boxing Academy (NBA), Rohtak, Haryana from 30th to 31st January,2020 to select the Boxers for upcoming National Boxing Coaching Camps for foreign exposures.

Eligibility

- 1. The Boxers of age group of 2004-2005 (i.e. born between from 01st January, 2004 to 31st December, 2005) only are eligible.
- 2. Medal winner of the Khelo India Youth Games-2020 held at Guwahati will directly selected for the Selection Trials at NBA, Rohtak.
- 3. The Medal Winners in the last 1st Sub-Junior National Boxing Championships held in Rohtak, Haryana from 02-08 July, 2019 are also eligible to enter directly to attend the above said Selection Trails.
- 4. Top four teams (State/Board) of last 1st Sub-Junior National Boxing Championships held at Rohtak, Haryana from 02-08 July, 2019 i.e. Services, Haryana, Delhi & Punjab can nominate 04 (four) Boxers.
- 1. Other State / UT / Boards can nominate a maximum of 3 Boxers (02 Boxers upto 60 Kgs. and 01 Boxer above 60 Kgs. weight category) from any of the 13 weight categories for the above said selection Trails.
- 2. The Selected Boxer(s) will join the National Boxing Coaching Camp / Academy for Junior Boys at subject to the approval by SAI.

The boarding/lodging, local transportation in Rohtak on 30th to 31st January, 2020 as well as To and Fro transportation from respective place to Rohtak and back will be the responsibility of State/UT/Board/Individual.

The Boxer(s) who are coming for Selection Trials must bring following documents in original along with him/her:-

- 1. Aadhaar Card
- 2. Bank Passbook
- 3. Birth Certificate issued by their State Govt.

- 4. Age Estimation Test Report (if done before)
- 5. Passport which is valid at least 06 months from 1st Feb., 2020.

In view of the above, you are requested to kindly send your nomination to BFI at info@boxingfederation.in and copy to sg@boxingfederation.in and boxingfederation.in, on or before 24th of January, 2020. Your nomination must be on letter head with signature and stamp of the President / Secretary of the Association / Board.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

R.K. Sacheti Executive Director Boxing Federation of India